Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for June 2018

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403
Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072
E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

AMERIFIRST FINANCIAL CORPORATION
ASSEMBLIES OF GOD LOAN FUND
ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BANK OF KAUKAUNA

BAXTER CREDIT UNION

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BROKER SOLUTIONS INC DBA NEW AMERICAN FUNDING
BYLINE BANK

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
CENTRAL WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION
CHARTER BANK

CHOICE BANK

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF MOSINEE HOUSING REHABILITATION
CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

CONSUMERS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC

DRAPER AND KRAMER MORTGAGE CORP
EMBRACE HOME LOANS INC

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST HOME BANK
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3,101,505.00
1,471,361.68
4,147,000.00
20,000.00
130,500.00

662,214.00

133,600.00
779,000.00
2,909,740.00
123,498.91
140,800.00
279,920.00
25,500.00
2,409,820.00
285,500.00
162,011.00
760,000.00
70,810.00
216,576.00
36,000.00
875,000.00
107,800.00
228,961.71
15,405.00
15,924,000.00
3,000,000.00
264,000.00
301,000.00
1,764,355.00
103,200.00
7,249,106.70
73,260.00
459,900.00
162,800.00
731,040.00
998,270.00
230,302.00
248,735.00



FIRSTBANK

FORWARD BANK

FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GREAT PLAINS NATIONAL BANK

GREEN TREE REALTY

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HERBERT J WESTLUND REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
HERITAGE CREDIT UNION

HOME LOAN INVESTMENT BANK FSB

HOMESTEAD FUNDING CORP DBA MCGLONE MORTGAGE GROUP
HOWARD BANK

IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
KEYSAVINGS BANK

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LANDMARK CREDIT UNION

LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP

LOANDEPOT COM LLCS

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK INC

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

OLD NATIONAL BANK

PACIFIC UNION FINANCIAL LLC

PAPER CITY SAVINGS BANK

PARAMOUNT RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE GROUP INC
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RIVER VALLEY BANK

RONALD SCHMIDT AND GWENDOLYN SCHMIDT
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272,000.00
2,620,850.00
284,195.00
261,624.00
310,000.00
222,050.00
187,150.00
111,000.00
261,803.00
25,000.00
420,000.00
131,461.00
74,832.00
2,016,159.00
3,176,570.40
.00
256,000.00
272,595.00
41,200.00
104,760.00
129,600.00
187,997.14
885,161.00
17,000.00
400,740.00
.00

303,000.00

278,760.00
1,883,095.00
65,700.00
151,515.00
15,000.00
260,200.00
248,000.00
535,000.00
7,674,819.27
367,939.07
45,000.00
889,399.00

18,958,724.71

150,000.00



ROYAL BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SCF RC FUNDING IV LLC

SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

THE LAWRENCE E AND DOROTHY E GAJEWSKI TRUST DATED
DECEMBER 29 1998

THE MONEY SOURCE INC OF NEW YORK

THE PINERIES BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

TORONOTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

VERVE

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

TOTAL
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156,655.00
2,158,250.00
4,751,225.80

546,455.00
1,170,305.00

84,000.00

232,000.00

338,300.00

315,000.00
33,744.00
1,348,500.00
157,000.00
.00

14,000.00

240,000.00
149,500.00
4,295,370.00
833,440.00
300,720.00
189,150.00
492,899.00
629,550.00

13,900.00
113,548,355.39



