## Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

## **Mortgage Report for June 2018**

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	21	3,101,505.00
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	14	1,471,361.68
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	7	4,147,000.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA	1	20,000.00
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	130,500.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	4	662 214 00
COMPANY LLC	4	662,214.00
AMERIFIRST FINANCIAL CORPORATION	1	133,600.00
ASSEMBLIES OF GOD LOAN FUND	1	779,000.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	19	2,909,740.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	2	123,498.91
BANK OF AMERICA NA	1	140,800.00
BANK OF KAUKAUNA	1	279,920.00
BAXTER CREDIT UNION	1	25,500.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	18	2,409,820.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	7	285,500.00
BROKER SOLUTIONS INC DBA NEW AMERICAN FUNDING	1	162,011.00
BYLINE BANK	2	760,000.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	1	70,810.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	216,576.00
CENTRAL WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	36,000.00
CHARTER BANK	2	875,000.00
CHOICE BANK	2	107,800.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	4	228,961.71
CITY OF MOSINEE HOUSING REHABILITATION	1	15,405.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	6	15,924,000.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	22	3,000,000.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	264,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	2	301,000.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	21	1,764,355.00
CONSUMERS CREDIT UNION	1	103,200.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	73	7,249,106.70
DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC	1	73,260.00
DRAPER AND KRAMER MORTGAGE CORP	1	459,900.00
EMBRACE HOME LOANS INC	1	162,800.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	6	731,040.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	5	998,270.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	230,302.00
FIRST HOME BANK	1	248,735.00

FIRSTBANK	1	272,000.00
FORWARD BANK	16	2,620,850.00
FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	1	284,195.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	261,624.00
GREAT PLAINS NATIONAL BANK	1	310,000.00
GREEN TREE REALTY	1	222,050.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	187,150.00
HERBERT J WESTLUND REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST	1	111,000.00
HERITAGE CREDIT UNION	1	261,803.00
HOME LOAN INVESTMENT BANK FSB	1	25,000.00
HOMESTEAD FUNDING CORP DBA MCGLONE MORTGAGE GROUP	1	420,000.00
HOWARD BANK	1	131,461.00
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC	1	74,832.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	19	2,016,159.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	25	3,176,570.40
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	.00
KEYSAVINGS BANK	2	256,000.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	2	272,595.00
LANDMARK CREDIT UNION	1	41,200.00
LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP	1	104,760.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLCS	1	129,600.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	3	187,997.14
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	10	885,161.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	1	17,000.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	2	400,740.00
MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK INC	1	.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	2	303,000.00
HOME LOANS	2	303,000.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	278,760.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	12	1,883,095.00
OLD NATIONAL BANK	1	65,700.00
PACIFIC UNION FINANCIAL LLC	1	151,515.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS BANK	1	15,000.00
PARAMOUNT RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE GROUP INC	1	260,200.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	1	248,000.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	8	535,000.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	38	7,674,819.27
PIONEER BANK	1	367,939.07
PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION	1	45,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	6	889,399.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	20	18,958,724.71
RONALD SCHMIDT AND GWENDOLYN SCHMIDT	1	150,000.00

ROYAL BANK	1	156 655 00
	1 7	156,655.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	7	2,158,250.00
SCF RC FUNDING IV LLC	2	4,751,225.80
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	5	546,455.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	12	1,170,305.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	2	84,000.00
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	2	232,000.00
THE LAWRENCE E AND DOROTHY E GAJEWSKI TRUST DATED	1	229 200 00
DECEMBER 29 1998	1	338,300.00
THE MONEY SOURCE INC OF NEW YORK	1	315,000.00
THE PINERIES BANK	1	33,744.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	11	1,348,500.00
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	1	157,000.00
TORONOTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC	1	.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	1	14,000,00
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	1	14,000.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE	1	240,000.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	149,500.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	20	4,295,370.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	5	833,440.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	4	300,720.00
VERVE	1	189,150.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	492,899.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	3	629,550.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	4	12,000,00
AUTHORITY	4	13,900.00
TOTAL	540	113,548,355.39